502744657 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN MARCUS KEY	09/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUDIAL PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.
Street Address:	7700 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 3204
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13436628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-812-3400

Email: Imolera@carrferrell.com, agraham@carrferrell.com,

patdocket@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: LEAH MOLERA

Address Line 1: CARR & FERRELL LLP

Address Line 2: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA5932US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEAH MOLERA
SIGNATURE:	/Leah Molera/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=5932US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=5932US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502744657 REEL: 032555 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Stephen Marcus Key
Status: an individual
Address: 4205 Beyer Park Drive
City: Modesto State/Zip: CA 95357
ASSIGNEE: AccuDial Pharmaceutical, Inc.
Status: a Delaware corporation
Address: 11300 US Highway One, Suite 202
City: Palm Beach Gardens State/Zip: FL 33408
TITLE OF INVENTION: ROTATING LABEL CONTAINING BAR CODES, OR
CODES OR OTHER GRAPHICAL CODES THAT
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ONCE
_SCANNED BY A SMART PHONE
US PATENT SEREAL NO: US FILING DATE:
US PROVISIONAL APP. NO: <u>61/521,048</u> US FILING DATE: <u>08/08/2011</u>
ATTY DOCKET NO:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, and administrators, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor intending to be legally bound, hereby assigns, transfers and delivers unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest to and under the Patent Application, including all other rights associated with the invention including, without limitation, the right-to-sue for and collect damages for any past infrinegment of the Patents, and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foregign countries on the investions based upon the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the

1 Assignment of US Patent Application

> PATENT REEL: 032555 FRAME: 0637

United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same could have been held by the undersigned Assignors had this Agreement not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the Patent under any treaty, convention or law related thereto.

Assignor agrees, when requested, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, to execute and deliver to Assignee, all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the inventions; all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the inventions; the Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 9/29/1/

Inventor:

Stephen Marcus Key

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29 day of September, 2011 by Stephen Marcus Key who has produced A as identification or Lispersonally known to me.

NÓTARY PUBLIC State of California

My commission expires: $6 - 3 - 1 \ge$

A. STEWARD
COMM. #1800306
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA STANISLAUS COUNTY
Comm. Exp. JUNE 3, 2012

:(Seal)

2
Assignment of US Patent Application